Ranking Nationality Name

1 MEX
2 MEX
2 ESP
2 ESP
2 ESP
6 ITA
7 ITA
8 BRA
9 MEX
10 ESP
10 ESP
10 MEX
10 ESP
14 ITA
14 ESP
16 BRA
17 CHI
18 NED
19 BRA
20 ESP
21 ITA
22 CHI
23 CHI
23 SWE
23 BRA
26 BEL
27 CHI
28 ECU
29 CHI
30 ESP
31 ESP
31 CHI
33 ECU
33 ESP
35 ITA
36 BRA
37 ITA
37 FRA
43 ESP
39 ITA
40 FRA
41 ESP
43 ESP
43 ESP
43 ESP
42 BEL
47 ITA
48 BEL
53 BEL

Renata Martinez Becerra
Ximena Mufioz De Cote
Diana Toledo

Carla Fernandez
Alejandra Alonso

Aurora Buscaino

Camilla Livioni

Sofia Piaskowy Santos
Ivana Perches Arredondo
Sandra Oliveras Gonzalez
Noemi Aguilar Carrillo
Melissa Rodriguez Mayen
Camila Fassio

Flavia Coppola

Alba Vazquez Garcia
Isadora Siga Nunes
Trinidad Del Real Bobadilla
Kyra Heemskerk

Laura Maas

Jimena Diaz De La Iglesia
Matilde Del Col Balletto
Isidora Cautivo Arancibia
Maria Gracia Fernandez
Ella Ho

Beatriz Koerich Conceicao
Sarah De Vleeschouwer
Martina Ignacia Reyes Abarca
Valeria Navia Flores
Maria Jose Isabel Mora Valero
Ana Hack Abad

Sara Foguer Lapuente
Martina Aguirre Guerrero
Mila Salazar Bolafios
Maria Mora Sanz
Giuditta Beltrami

Amalia Bentjerodt Burgos
Luna Di Battista

Kimy Barla

Marta Eugenio Barrera
Matilde Minelli

Louise Bahurel

Daniela Valiente Escrich
Irina Cruz Alferez

Ariadna Palet Prieto
Carmen Gomez Dorado
Axelle Moens

Vittoria Giraldi

Louise Hua

Loan Basile

total Points
2075
2000
2000
2000
2000
1950
1550
1310
1275
1200
1200
1200
1200
1150
1150
995
975
925
900
850
810
760
750
750
750
735
720
675
660
630
610
610
600
600
590
582
580
580
500
559
550
545
500
500
500

504 25

493
482
403

5
5



49 URU
50 NED
54 EGY
54 EGY
59 BEL
56 BRA
50 ITA
57 NED
58 BRA
62 ESP
60 PAR
62 ESP
52 ITA
61 FRA
62 PAR
62 VEN
62 ESP
62 POR
62 POR
62 ARG
62 VEN
62 POR
62 ESP
62 ESP
62 POR
62 ESP
62 ESP
62 ITA
78 ITA
79 BRA
80 ESP
80 URU
80 ESP
80 ESP
84 SWE
103 NED
85 BRA
85 URU
85 SUl
85 SUI
85 BRA
85 USA
85 ITA
100 ECU
93 NED
94 ITA
95 EGY
95 ITA
95 EGY
95 ITA

Catalina Maria Menchaca Coccaro
Fen Rauwerdink

Rodayna Fathy Elsayed
Nour Ramy Mohamed
Eline Bosschem

Laura Afonso Maas

Bianca Ferretti

Noa Van Der Berg

Giulia Perusso Bettim
Rosa Adriana Asto Chipao
Maria Lujan Rivas Lopez
Luz Maria Diaz Lopez
Lucrezia Piernera

Lou Lambert-Agosti

Sofia Osorio

Oriana Meza

Mireia Salvador Moreno
Maria Clara Santos

Maria Clara Araujo
Felicitas Darboure

Eugenia Anzola

Constanga Gorito

Celia Barrios Azaustre
Carmen Villar

Beatriz Barros Leite

Amaia Arteta

Alicia Cafiellas Rodero
Chiara Di Pasquale

Emma Berini

Luiza Vieira Machado
Monica Cabanillas Romero
Krysthel Mariel Alarcon Briones
Kaori Peco Fernandez
Irene Mufioz Cidoncha
Juni Sjéland

Jasmin Luneman
Valentina Fragomeni

Pilar Anastasia Laxalte
Pascale Sidler

Lavinia Mathys

Isabella De Avila Pilecco
Glennah Jayne Langford
Flavia Giardi

Victoria Appenzauser Rodriguez
Eline Nikkelen

Tea Corso

Nehal Ahmed Mohamed Korayem
Ludovica Lanza

Hala Ayman Zeinelabdeine Elchamy

Lucrezia Di Marco

475
450
400
400
349
390
450
360
355
300
345
300
411
330
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
285
270
250
250
250
250
240
157
225
225
225
225
225
225
225
172
202
195
180
180
180
180

75



99 NED
100 USA
100 ESP

92 ITA
104 URU
104 ARG
104 ESP
104 MEX
104 URU
104 ARG
104 ESP
104 USA
104 ESP
104 ESP
104 ECU
104 ARG
104 CHI
104 ESP
104 ESP
104 ITA
104 CHI
104 USA
104 ESP
104 ESP
104 ESP
104 ITA
104 ITA
104 USA
104 ESP
104 MEX
104 ESP
104 FRA
104 ARG
104 ESP
104 ESP
135 CHI
138 NED
136 EGY
138 CHI
137 ITA
140 ITA
142 BEL
142 BEL
142 ITA
147 ESP
145 NED
145 ESP
147 JPN
147 ARG
147 CZE

Nefelli Bakker

Sophie Alarcon

Paula Del Rio Del Barrio
Benedetta Contarino
Valetina Etchart Henderson
Sol Alejandra Capello
Sofia Pastor

Sofia Jimenez

Serrana Diaz Puiales
Sasha Nahir Gomez
Sara Dengra Ferragut
Regina Herrera

Raquel Nogue Carre
Raquel Erroz Gomez
Pierina Medina Machuca
Nahir Sasha Gomez
Martina Fernanda Aguirre
Marta Camacho Gallego
Jana Serra Costa

Giulia Dal Pozzo
Fernanda Perez Yaiiez
Emma Avifa

Claudia Mora Cuart
Claudia Contreras Diaz
Carlota Sanchez

Aurora Giardi

Aurelia Sara Argentieri
Aulani Chansa Novak
Araceli Munoz Sanchez
Ane Olavarri

Andrea Sanchez

Alice Aznar

Alejandra Sol Capello
Aitana Tejedor

Ainhoa Navarro Fernandez
Florencia Peralta Soto
Emma Tromp

Mona Ahmed Elkholy
Camila Alcantara
Martina Sbriccoli

Chiara Giordano

Roxy Van Wonterghem
Amber De Visscher
Emilia Maglio

Naroa Ramos Gonzalez
Victoria Martins Garcia
Alba Rico Martin

Yume Ito

Valentina Carnevale
Tereza Kratochvilova

179 25
172 5
172 5
204
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
141
120
135
120
127 5
105
90
90
90
75
82 5
82 5
75
75
75



147

ITA

147 CHI
147 SWE

147
147
147

FIN
ITA
NED

147 GER

147

ESP

147 JPN
147 GER

147

FIN

147 CHI

147
147

ESP
ESP

147 SWE

147
147
147
147
147
147
147
147

BEL
ESP
ESP
HUN
EST
NED
ESP
ESP

147 GER

147
147
147

DEN
FIN
EST

147 ARG
147 CZE

147
147
147
147
147
147

ESP
ESP
ITA
NED
HUN
HUN

147 CZE

147
147
147
147
147
147
147
147
147

POR
ESP
ITA
ESP
DEN
ESP
USA
HUN
POR

147 CZE

147
147
199
199

FIN
ITA
EGY
ESP

Sophie Micolich
Simone Madsen
Signe Horenius
Sienna Von Schantz
Sara Rubino

Puck Bernard
Pauline Maier

Paula Guerrero Freyer
Nagomi Utsumi
Milla Blaschke

Mea Karmanheimo
Matilda Zamorano
Mariona Font Garcia
Mara Lemes Lemes
Maja Aberg

Lylou Brule

Luisa Valentina Hernandez Bakker

Lucia Ramos Chacon
Lotti Balassy

Lisbet Levandi

Lios Schoonderbeek
Lidia Garcia Segovia
Laura Lopez Franco
Larissa Bieling
Leerke Mller

Kerttu Ryhanen
Keity Vetevool
Julieta Acosta

Julie Brejchova
Jimena Suarez Garcia
Iris Garcias

Giorgia Di Paola
Fleur Bogaart

Fanni Kristyan
Emese Kovacs
Denisa Kottova
Daniela Catarino
Claudia Farrona Fernandez
Claudia Di Nicola
Clara Ramis

Cecilie Haslund
Carla Barroso Cordero
Camila Barni

Bella Burkus

Beatriz Ferreira
Amelie Jourdren
Amanda Bamberg
Esther Trotto

Zeina Hesham

Paula Bermejo

75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
60
60



199
199
199
199
199
199
199
199
199
199
141
211
212
213
213
213
213
213
213
213

BEL
ITA
BEL
ITA
ESP
CHI
BRA
ESP
ESP
ITA
ITA
BEL
ITA
ESP
BEL
ESP
ITA
ESP
BEL
ESP

213 ARG

213
213
213
213
213
213

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

213 ARG

213
229
229
229
229

ESP
BRA
BEL
BEL
ITA

loan Basile

Giulia Noussan

Emmy Soegito

Elena Madesani

Aroa David

Antonia Fernanda Molina
Amanda Vidal Lima Souza
Amalia Martin

Alejandra Garcia
Flaminia Giardi

Giulia Conte

Marie Gysemberg

Giada Cloe Pistritto
Yaiza Gallego

Tiana Haeck

Telma Vicente Ibanez
Sofia Belli

Paloma Diaz Carvajal
Nona Pletinckx

Natalia Fabregas Gallo
Morena Suarez

Mariona Mendez Guillen
Lucia Calatrava Ladero
Lucia Benitez Garcia
Estel Cuixart Canela
Daniela Torres

Bianca Duran Moya

Azul Llorens Gioda
Aitana Galan Pifiero

Leticia Barth Costamilan Munoz

Imogen De Muynck
Celeste Boelens
Martina Mantova

60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
93
45
34
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
15
15
15
15



